
Concordia Wisconsin (9-11-1, 6-8-1) -vs- Adrian (16-5-1, 12-2-1)
02/06/2026 at Adrian, Michigan

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/06/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 738
Location: Adrian, Michigan
Officials: Referee: Paul Rigby; Referee: Bill Jones; Linesman: Dino
Deliyanne; Linesman: Joshua Danielowski

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Concordia Wisconsin 0 0 1 1
Adrian 0 2 2 4

CUW: Ausmus, Mason (1)
ADR: Saini, Patrick (3); Jacob, Julien (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type CUW ADR
2nd 04:05 ADR Jacob, Julien Orpana, Devyn, Sorensen, Anton EV, FG 0 1
2nd 09:55 ADR Saini, Patrick Amsbaugh, Ian, Loreto, Ben EV, GW 0 2
3rd 04:45 ADR Saini, Patrick Amsbaugh, Ian, Thrun, Theo EV 0 3
3rd 08:38 ADR Saini, Patrick Thrun, Theo EV, HT 0 4
3rd 11:55 CUW Ausmus, Mason Klugerman, Riley, Van Weelie, Connor EV 1 4

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st CUW Van Weelie, Connor 02:00 Holding MINOR 03:26 PP
1st CUW Kroyman, Logan 02:00 Tripping MINOR 11:08 PP
3rd ADR Lovisek, Alec 02:00 Slashing MINOR 17:39 PP



Individual
Concordia Wisconsin 1

Adrian 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Guvenal, Jack 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 1
3 Dittmer, Bryar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Maksymiu, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Wirsing, Sawyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6-9 - 0
7 Ronan, Kieran 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
8 Penna, Easton 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 0
9 Newcomer, Grant 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
10 Koepke, Matt 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
11 Lucas, Liam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Roitman, Noah 0 0 0 1 1 2 -1 - - 0
14 Klugerman, Riley 0 1 1 0 0 1 -3 - - 0
15 Allard, Pier-Olivier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Brown, Cooper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
17 Orme-Lynch, Matteo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Tallman, Mi-Kwan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Forrest, Evan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4-14 - 0
23 Orme-Lynch, Elowan 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 0
24 Petzke, Ty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Ausmus, Mason 1 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 0
27 Green, Matt 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0-4 - 0
28 Ochitwa, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
30 McDevitt, Ewan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Hazelton, Blake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Humphreys, Derek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Hrdlicka, Cameron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Carter, Levi 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 6-12 - 0
54 Kroyman, Logan 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - 1-2 1
71 Van Weelie, Connor 0 1 1 0 1 2 -3 5-14 1-2 0
99 Tenezaca, Jason 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 2 4 6 6 16 -15 23-55 2-4 3

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Piros, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Loreto, Ben 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 - - 0
5 Bowman, Will 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
7 Mollica, Anthony 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 0
8 Real, Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Vellucci, Ryan 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 10-18 - 0
10 Nienhuis, Ryder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Peters, Ayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Suede, Jacob 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 6-12 - 0
13 Somers, Bradley 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 4-7 - 0
14 Whaley, Colin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Saini, Patrick 3 0 1 2 2 5 3 9-14 - 0
16 Thrun, Theo 0 2 1 0 1 2 3 - - 1
17 O'Hanisain, Jack 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 0
19 Sorensen, Anton 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
20 Clarke, David 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 - - 0
21 Orpana, Devyn 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 - - 1
22 Bannister, Nathaniel 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
23 Tafelski, Frank 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1-2 - 0
24 Lovisek, Alec 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
26 Deeb, Lucas 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
27 Whittingham, Kaelen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



30 Gariepy, Aden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Bernard, Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Amsbaugh, Ian 0 2 2 1 0 3 3 - - 0
44 Jacob, Julien 1 0 0 2 0 2 3 - - 0
47 O'Hanisain, Nick 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 7 10 9 11 30 15 32-55 1-2 2

Concordia Wisconsin Goalkeeping Adrian Goalkeeping

Concordia Wisconsin Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

35 Hrdlicka, Cameron L 60:00 4 0 10 7 9 26
30 McDevitt, Ewan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Hazelton, Blake 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 10 7 9 26

Adrian Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Piros, Ryan W 59:56 1 0 4 6 5 15
30 Gariepy, Aden 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Bernard, Jackson 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:04 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 4 6 5 15

Concordia Wisconsin Faceoffs Adrian Faceoffs

# Player W L
6 Wirsing, Sawyer 6 3
37 Carter, Levi 6 6
71 Van Weelie, Connor 5 9
22 Forrest, Evan 4 10
2 Guvenal, Jack 2 0
27 Green, Matt 0 4

Totals 23 32

# Player W L
9 Vellucci, Ryan 10 8
15 Saini, Patrick 9 5
12 Suede, Jacob 6 6
13 Somers, Bradley 4 3
17 O'Hanisain, Jack 2 0
23 Tafelski, Frank 1 1

Totals 32 23



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Hrdlicka, Cameron at goalie for CUW.
0-0 [00:00] Piros, Ryan at goalie for ADR.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Van Weelie, Connor vs Saini, Patrick won by CUW.
0-0 [00:26] Shot by CUW Kroyman, Logan MISSED, save Piros, Ryan.
0-0 [00:31] Shot by ADR Thrun, Theo MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
0-0 [00:32] Faceoff Forrest, Evan vs Tafelski, Frank won by ADR.
0-0 [00:36] Shot by ADR Lovisek, Alec MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
0-0 [02:03] Faceoff Wirsing, Sawyer vs Vellucci, Ryan won by CUW.
0-0 [02:16] Faceoff Wirsing, Sawyer vs Vellucci, Ryan won by CUW.
0-0 [02:39] Shot by CUW Orme-Lynch, Matteo WIDE.
0-0 [03:02] Shot by ADR Saini, Patrick WIDE.
0-0 [03:12] Shot by CUW Van Weelie, Connor WIDE.
0-0 [03:15] Shot by CUW Van Weelie, Connor MISSED, save Piros, Ryan.
0-0 [03:22] EMPTY NET at goalie for ADR.
0-0 [03:26] Piros, Ryan at goalie for ADR.
0-0 [03:26] Penalty on Van Weelie, Connor CUW 2 minutes for Holding.
0-0 [03:26] Faceoff Green, Matt vs Suede, Jacob won by ADR.
0-0 PP ADR [03:26] Start power play for ADR.
0-0 PP ADR [03:35] Shot by ADR Amsbaugh, Ian MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
0-0 PP ADR [04:12] Shot by ADR Clarke, David MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
0-0 PP ADR [04:19] Shot by ADR Somers, Bradley WIDE.
0-0 PP ADR [05:26] Van Weelie, Connor (CUW) penalty complete.
0-0 PP ADR [05:26] End power play for ADR.
0-0 [05:35] Shot by ADR Mollica, Anthony MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
0-0 [06:05] Faceoff Guvenal, Jack vs Vellucci, Ryan won by CUW.
0-0 [07:11] Shot by CUW Orme-Lynch, Elowan WIDE.
0-0 [07:15] Faceoff Forrest, Evan vs Suede, Jacob won by CUW.
0-0 [07:44] Faceoff Forrest, Evan vs Saini, Patrick won by ADR.
0-0 [08:00] Shot by CUW Forrest, Evan BLOCKED by Thrun, Theo.
0-0 [08:33] Shot by CUW Klugerman, Riley MISSED, save Piros, Ryan.
0-0 [08:33] Faceoff Van Weelie, Connor vs Somers, Bradley won by ADR.
0-0 [08:39] Faceoff Van Weelie, Connor vs Somers, Bradley won by CUW.
0-0 [09:10] Shot by CUW Van Weelie, Connor HIT PIPE.
0-0 [09:15] Faceoff Carter, Levi vs Vellucci, Ryan won by CUW.
0-0 [10:04] Faceoff Wirsing, Sawyer vs Suede, Jacob won by CUW.
0-0 [10:46] Shot by ADR Clarke, David WIDE.
0-0 [11:00] Faceoff Forrest, Evan vs Saini, Patrick won by ADR.
0-0 [11:08] Penalty on Kroyman, Logan CUW 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-0 PP ADR [11:08] Start power play for ADR.
0-0 PP ADR [11:08] Faceoff Green, Matt vs Suede, Jacob won by ADR.
0-0 PP ADR [11:29] Shot by ADR Amsbaugh, Ian MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
0-0 PP ADR [12:27] Shot by ADR Suede, Jacob MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
0-0 PP ADR [12:29] Shot by ADR Tafelski, Frank WIDE.
0-0 PP ADR [12:34] Shot by ADR Clarke, David MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
0-0 PP ADR [13:08] Kroyman, Logan (CUW) penalty complete.
0-0 PP ADR [13:08] End power play for ADR.
0-0 [13:58] Shot by ADR Saini, Patrick MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
0-0 [13:58] Faceoff Van Weelie, Connor vs Vellucci, Ryan won by ADR.
0-0 [14:00] Shot by ADR Loreto, Ben WIDE.
0-0 [14:20] Faceoff Van Weelie, Connor vs Vellucci, Ryan won by ADR.
0-0 [14:30] Shot by ADR Vellucci, Ryan WIDE.
0-0 [14:32] Faceoff Van Weelie, Connor vs Vellucci, Ryan won by ADR.
0-0 [14:59] Shot by CUW Van Weelie, Connor HIT PIPE.
0-0 [15:21] Faceoff Carter, Levi vs Somers, Bradley won by ADR.
0-0 [15:41] Faceoff Carter, Levi vs O'Hanisain, Jack won by ADR.
0-0 [16:23] Faceoff Wirsing, Sawyer vs Suede, Jacob won by CUW.



0-0 [17:42] Shot by CUW Koepke, Matt MISSED, save Piros, Ryan.
0-0 [18:46] Shot by ADR Saini, Patrick WIDE.
0-0 [19:04] Faceoff Carter, Levi vs Somers, Bradley won by CUW.
0-0 [19:30] Faceoff Carter, Levi vs Saini, Patrick won by ADR.
0-0 [19:40] Shot by ADR Mollica, Anthony BLOCKED by Guvenal, Jack.
0-0 [19:53] Shot by ADR Bowman, Will MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
0-0 [19:53] Faceoff Van Weelie, Connor vs Saini, Patrick won by CUW.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Van Weelie, Connor vs Saini, Patrick won by ADR.
0-0 [00:11] Faceoff Van Weelie, Connor vs Saini, Patrick won by CUW.
0-0 [01:38] Shot by CUW Green, Matt MISSED, save Piros, Ryan.
0-0 [02:15] Shot by ADR Mollica, Anthony MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
0-0 [02:15] Faceoff Carter, Levi vs O'Hanisain, Jack won by ADR.
0-0 [02:34] Shot by ADR Lovisek, Alec WIDE.
0-0 [02:36] Shot by ADR O'Hanisain, Nick MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
0-0 [02:36] Faceoff Wirsing, Sawyer vs Somers, Bradley won by CUW.
0-0 [03:52] Shot by ADR Vellucci, Ryan MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
0-0 [03:55] Shot by ADR Orpana, Devyn WIDE.

0-0

[04:05] GOAL by Adrian Jacob, Julien (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Orpana, Devyn and Sorensen, Anton, On ice
for ADR: Jacob, Julien; Loreto, Ben; Vellucci, Ryan; Sorensen, Anton; Orpana, Devyn, On ice for CUW: Orme-Lynch, Elowan;
Klugerman, Riley; Van Weelie, Connor; Ausmus, Mason; Penna, Easton, goal number 2 for season.
Concordia Wisconsin 0, Adrian 1

0-1 [04:05] Faceoff Van Weelie, Connor vs Vellucci, Ryan won by ADR.
0-1 [04:20] Shot by ADR Jacob, Julien MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
0-1 [04:20] Faceoff Van Weelie, Connor vs Saini, Patrick won by CUW.
0-1 [04:53] Shot by ADR Amsbaugh, Ian MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
0-1 [05:05] Shot by ADR Thrun, Theo WIDE.
0-1 [05:24] Faceoff Forrest, Evan vs Suede, Jacob won by ADR.
0-1 [05:55] Shot by CUW Green, Matt MISSED, save Piros, Ryan.
0-1 [06:03] Shot by CUW Forrest, Evan WIDE.
0-1 [06:27] Faceoff Carter, Levi vs Somers, Bradley won by ADR.
0-1 [07:39] Shot by ADR Deeb, Lucas WIDE.
0-1 [08:39] Shot by ADR Clarke, David BLOCKED by Kroyman, Logan.
0-1 [09:04] Faceoff Wirsing, Sawyer vs Saini, Patrick won by ADR.
0-1 [09:29] Shot by CUW Klugerman, Riley WIDE.
0-1 [09:46] Shot by ADR Saini, Patrick MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.

0-1

[09:55] GOAL by Adrian Saini, Patrick (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Amsbaugh, Ian and Loreto, Ben,
On ice for ADR: Saini, Patrick; Loreto, Ben; Thrun, Theo; Amsbaugh, Ian; Jacob, Julien, On ice for CUW: Klugerman, Riley;
Ausmus, Mason; Van Weelie, Connor; Ochitwa, Alex; Penna, Easton, goal number 13 for season.
Concordia Wisconsin 0, Adrian 2

0-2 [09:55] Faceoff Forrest, Evan vs Suede, Jacob won by ADR.
0-2 [10:22] Faceoff Forrest, Evan vs Suede, Jacob won by ADR.
0-2 [10:42] Shot by CUW Roitman, Noah MISSED, save Piros, Ryan.
0-2 [11:25] Shot by ADR Deeb, Lucas WIDE.
0-2 [11:40] Shot by CUW Orme-Lynch, Matteo WIDE.
0-2 [12:22] Shot by CUW Penna, Easton WIDE.
0-2 [12:30] Shot by CUW Orme-Lynch, Elowan MISSED, save Piros, Ryan.
0-2 [12:37] Shot by CUW Penna, Easton MISSED, save Piros, Ryan.
0-2 [13:57] Shot by CUW Ronan, Kieran BLOCKED by Orpana, Devyn.
0-2 [17:25] Shot by ADR O'Hanisain, Jack MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
0-2 [19:20] Shot by ADR Saini, Patrick WIDE.
0-2 [19:20] Faceoff Carter, Levi vs Tafelski, Frank won by CUW.
0-2 [19:59] Shot by CUW Carter, Levi MISSED, save Piros, Ryan.
0-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-2 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-2 [00:00] Faceoff Van Weelie, Connor vs Saini, Patrick won by ADR.
0-2 [01:12] Shot by ADR Tafelski, Frank MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
0-2 [01:12] Faceoff Forrest, Evan vs Suede, Jacob won by CUW.
0-2 [01:44] Faceoff Carter, Levi vs Suede, Jacob won by ADR.



0-2 [01:54] Faceoff Carter, Levi vs Suede, Jacob won by CUW.
0-2 [02:53] Faceoff Wirsing, Sawyer vs Vellucci, Ryan won by ADR.
0-2 [03:21] Shot by ADR Clarke, David MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.

0-2

[04:45] GOAL by Adrian Saini, Patrick (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Amsbaugh, Ian and Thrun, Theo, On ice for ADR: Saini,
Patrick; Loreto, Ben; Thrun, Theo; Jacob, Julien; Amsbaugh, Ian, On ice for CUW: Ochitwa, Alex; Van Weelie, Connor;
Roitman, Noah; Klugerman, Riley; Ronan, Kieran, goal number 14 for season.
Concordia Wisconsin 0, Adrian 3

0-3 [04:45] Faceoff Forrest, Evan vs Vellucci, Ryan won by CUW.
0-3 [06:20] Shot by ADR Mollica, Anthony BLOCKED by Brown, Cooper.
0-3 [06:56] Shot by ADR O'Hanisain, Jack WIDE.
0-3 [07:09] Shot by ADR Somers, Bradley MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
0-3 [07:09] Faceoff Wirsing, Sawyer vs Somers, Bradley won by ADR.
0-3 [07:57] Shot by ADR Amsbaugh, Ian WIDE.

0-3

[08:38] GOAL by Adrian Saini, Patrick (EVEN STRENGTH, HAT TRICK), Assist by Thrun, Theo and , , On ice for ADR: Saini,
Patrick; Loreto, Ben; Thrun, Theo; Amsbaugh, Ian; Jacob, Julien, On ice for CUW: Ochitwa, Alex; Koepke, Matt; Kroyman,
Logan; Klugerman, Riley; Van Weelie, Connor, goal number 15 for season.
Concordia Wisconsin 0, Adrian 4

0-4 [08:38] Faceoff Forrest, Evan vs Vellucci, Ryan won by CUW.
0-4 [08:59] Faceoff Forrest, Evan vs Vellucci, Ryan won by ADR.
0-4 [09:11] Faceoff Forrest, Evan vs Vellucci, Ryan won by ADR.
0-4 [09:14] Shot by ADR Orpana, Devyn MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
0-4 [09:14] Faceoff Carter, Levi vs Vellucci, Ryan won by CUW.
0-4 [09:52] Shot by CUW Roitman, Noah MISSED, save Piros, Ryan.
0-4 [09:55] Shot by CUW Guvenal, Jack MISSED, save Piros, Ryan.
0-4 [09:55] Faceoff Wirsing, Sawyer vs Suede, Jacob won by CUW.
0-4 [10:19] Shot by ADR Suede, Jacob MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
0-4 [10:43] Shot by ADR Bannister, Nathaniel MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
0-4 [11:33] Shot by CUW Ausmus, Mason WIDE.

0-4

[11:55] GOAL by Concordia Wisconsin Ausmus, Mason (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Klugerman, Riley and Van Weelie,
Connor, On ice for CUW: Ausmus, Mason; Penna, Easton; Ochitwa, Alex; Klugerman, Riley; Van Weelie, Connor, On ice for
ADR: Somers, Bradley; Loreto, Ben; O'Hanisain, Jack; Deeb, Lucas; Jacob, Julien, goal number 1 for season.
Concordia Wisconsin 1, Adrian 4

1-4 [11:55] Faceoff Forrest, Evan vs Saini, Patrick won by ADR.
1-4 [12:16] Faceoff Van Weelie, Connor vs Saini, Patrick won by ADR.
1-4 [12:30] Shot by ADR Thrun, Theo MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
1-4 [12:59] Faceoff Green, Matt vs Vellucci, Ryan won by ADR.
1-4 [13:14] Shot by ADR Sorensen, Anton WIDE.
1-4 [13:15] Faceoff Forrest, Evan vs Vellucci, Ryan won by ADR.
1-4 [13:22] Shot by ADR Vellucci, Ryan MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
1-4 [13:56] Shot by CUW Green, Matt MISSED, save Piros, Ryan.
1-4 [14:35] Shot by CUW Newcomer, Grant MISSED, save Piros, Ryan.
1-4 [14:51] Faceoff Guvenal, Jack vs Vellucci, Ryan won by CUW.
1-4 [16:06] Faceoff Van Weelie, Connor vs Saini, Patrick won by ADR.
1-4 [17:30] Shot by CUW Van Weelie, Connor MISSED, save Piros, Ryan.
1-4 [17:38] Shot by ADR Tafelski, Frank MISSED, save Hrdlicka, Cameron.
1-4 [17:39] Penalty on Lovisek, Alec ADR 2 minutes for Slashing.

1-4
PP
CUW [17:39] Start power play for CUW.

1-4
PP
CUW [17:39] Faceoff Green, Matt vs Vellucci, Ryan won by ADR.

1-4
PP
CUW [18:39] Faceoff Carter, Levi vs Saini, Patrick won by CUW.

1-4
PP
CUW [19:39] Lovisek, Alec (ADR) penalty complete.

1-4
PP
CUW [19:39] End power play for CUW.

1-4 [20:00] End of period.


